

	Current wordings in "Terms and Conditions of Foreign Currency Deposit Service"		New wordings in "Terms and Conditions of Foreign Currency Deposit Service"
2.	An application for the Service shall be made by providing us with the prescribed application form specifying the foreign currency name, Source Account, Deposit Date, amount (either in Yen to be debited or the foreign currency to be deposited), etc. at the counter of a branch/mini-branch, by postal mail, via PRESTIA Online or other means specified by the Bank. When sending an application by postal mail, the application needs to reach the Bank at least one month before the first Deposit Date.	2.	An application for the Service shall be made by providing us with the prescribed application form specifying the foreign currency name, Source Account, Deposit Date, amount (either in Yen to be debited or the foreign currency to be deposited), etc. at the counter of a branch/mini-branch, by postal mail, via <u>online banking</u> or other means specified by the Bank. When sending an application by postal mail, the application needs to reach the Bank at least one month before the first Deposit Date.
	As of August 19, 2019.		As of <u>November 2, 2020</u> .